A
R
N
O
A
R
N

Information:  See page 7 for grade description (AP5020 = PVD coated, AP2220 = CVD coated).
SA-8S_ENG-oP.indd   3SA-8S_ENG-oP.indd   3 11.10.2010   12:49:36 Uhr11.10.2010   12:49:36 Uhr
4 All dimensions in mm.
SA-Grooving system
Tool holder >> for Sliding Head Auto lathes
Tool holder
Designation EB ET D
max.
D
R
h b L KL KT Inserts
HSA 1010L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 10 10 110 20 12 SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1010R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 10 10 110 20 12 SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1212L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1212R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 12 12 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1616L-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1616R-SA1602-20 2,0 10,0 20 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1616L-SA1602-26 2,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1616R-SA1602-26 2,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-2002N.....
HSA 1616L-SA1603-26 3,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-3003N.....
HSA 1616R-SA1603-26 3,0 13,0 26 32 16 16 110 – – SA16-3003N.....
HSA 1616L-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 – – SA24-2002N.....
HSA 1616R-SA2402-32 2,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 – – SA24-2002N.....
HSA 1616L-SA2403-32 3,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 – – SA24-3003N.....
HSA 1616R-SA2403-32 3,0 16,0 32 32 16 16 110 – – SA24-3003N.....
Spare parts
Holder Screw Key
HSA 1010…-SA16… AS0022 KS8000
HSA 1212…-SA16… AS0022 KS8000

R
Spare parts
Holder Screw
HSA 1616… to 3225…-SA24… D
min.
44 DIN 913 - M5x16 - 12,9
HSA 2020… to 3225…-SA35… D
min.
52 and 65 DIN 913 - M6x20 - 12,9
Tool holder
Designation EB ET D
max.
D
R
h b L KL KT Inserts
HSA 1616L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 1616R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 1616L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 1616R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 16 16 125 40 20 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 2020L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 2020R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 2020L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 2020R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 20 20 125 40 20 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 2020L-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2020R-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2020L-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2020R-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 20 20 150 44 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2020L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2020R-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2020L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2020R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 20 20 150 50 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2525L-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 2525R-SA2402-44 2,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA24-2002N.....
HSA 2525L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 2525R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 25 25 150 40 25 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 2525L-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2525R-SA3502-52 2,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2525L-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2525R-SA3503-52 3,0 26,0 52 68 25 25 150 44 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2525L-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2525R-SA3502-65 2,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA35-2002N.....
HSA 2525L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 2525R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 25 25 150 50 30 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 3225L-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 32 25 170 40 32 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 3225R-SA2403-44 3,0 22,0 44 61 32 25 170 40 32 SA24-3003N.....
HSA 3225L-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 25 170 50 32 SA35-3003N.....
HSA 3225R-SA3503-65 3,0 32,5 65 80 32 25 170 50 32 SA35-3003N.....
D
max
 = Maximum diameter in solid D
R